### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINU L.L.C.	05/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gholam A. Peyman	
Street Address:	10650 W. Tropicana Circle	
City:	Sun City	
State/Country: ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85351	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11870935

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-4771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-352-6596

Email: Beverly.Lyman@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly A. Lyman
Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 075200.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly A. Lyman

Total Attachments: 1

source=075200\_10\_ASSIG#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0897

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MINU L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the Laws of the State of North Carolina, and having a principal office at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, in the State of North Carolina ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/870,935 filed October 11, 2007, which is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/323,232 filed December 30, 2005, now abandoned, which claims benefit to 60/727,078 filed October 14, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, GHOLAM A. PEYMAN, a United States citizen, residing at 10650 W. Tropicana Circle, in the State of Arizona 85351, hereinafter ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, his successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to file in his own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in his own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, his successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MINU L.L.C., by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

758082.1

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024331 FRAME: 0898